=11

13
14
=15

18

=19

21
=22

24
25

Bottom 25

POS
1832
1833
1834
1835
1836
1837
1838

TEAM

Tangerines Two
Dave4Gold

The Bash

Rar Rovers
Anchor Beach [S]
Martello Sports
Fly High Eadles
Ajaxman DFC [S]
Kidlington Terras
Oakdale Borough
HowardCassa
Olympic Eleven
Refreshers

N.C.I. Five [S]
Invicta Col 1
Podge's Pride
Rainbow Rangers
Lily & Rhys FC
Higgos Heros
Terry's Terrors
Inspired Choice
Dave Dopes 2
Tudders Trotters
StNeotsTwelveMan
Crown Villa [S]

TEAM

GetRidOflt [S]

Yab Toulouse [S]
PropperUps Utd [S]
Useless Eustace [S]
Oh Dear [S]

Roy's Rejects
Come On Ref [S]

FANTASY.\
ON-LEAGUE

826
815
813
796
781
774
769
768
768
768
765
765
763
761
756
756
756
752
749
749
748
746
746
742
738

PTS

293
293
290
289
281
280
279

POS
1839
1840
1841
1842
1843
1844
1845

TEAM

Ruperts All Stars [S]
Absolute Shamble (3)
BurnsNight FC
Mickey Mouse A.F.C. [S]
London Quaker
HeavyWeights FC
Old Boy's Old Boys
Hectors Army [S]
KCIC Sisu Out Nopm
All 4 Corners
RuabonZulus
Alymere Athletic
GunStoneGunaWin [S]
Marty's Mad Mates
Julies Jewels
Glossop North End
Biffos Beauties
Canaries ar Go
R.B.S. United
Ronnie's Winners [S]
Sandgate Sailor

Bb

Bassett Baltics
HighBank Rovers

In The Swing!

TEAM

Jennie's Jokers [S]
Dave's Divs [S]
Lets-Do-Worse [S]
NoggingThe Nog FC [S]
Bruces Anchors [S]
Lees Losers [S]
Toulouse Lowtrek [S]

PTS

278
276
273
273
271
271
271

51
=52

=55

=58

=61

65
66
67
=68

=75

POS
1846
1847
1848
1849
1850
1851
1852

Manager

of the
Month

update

January 2015

Up to Saturday
10th January 2015

TEAM

Hinckley AFC
Almeg Rovers
Andy's Mauraders
Welwyn Ravens
Lancashire Utd
Roys Wanderers [S]
The Biscuitmen FC
AFC Moo
NewGroundTown
Top Of The T

Carl Aces

Old Chafford
Sausage and Mash
Up The Eagles
Steves Boro Boys [S]
Tywyn/Bryncrug FC
T Ray Dabbers
Gary Loves WBA
Loppys Lads
Askerswell [S]
Browns Beaters [S]
Geoff Norfolk B
Redwell Retreat
The Pilgrim

Arrols 14

TEAM

YTFC [S]

Helens BootX [S]
Richard's Losers [S]
Imp Rovers [S]

Not So Posh [S]
Deejay Losers [S]
The Muppets [S]

712
711
711
711
710
710
710
709
709
709
708
708
708
708
707
706
705
704
704
703
703
703
703
703
701

PTS
270
268
263
259
240
239
239

By
(7]

=79

82
83
=84
=86

=88

=91

=93

=99

POS
1853
1854
1855
1856

TEAM

Elvis Returns 1
Kirton United
Pedro Dynamo
Doxey Rangers [S]
Leatherhead Pete
McKeaveney FC
Wheelie Bin Utd 7
ByFinn Utd

AFC Spartan Dons
AFC Wheatsheaf
Dave's Nemesis [S]
Plainmoor Boys
Bob Wilson Anchor [S]
SW18 Clarets [S]
The Giant Carrots
Hurley Utd

RE6 1MPS
BullBluebirds
Cone's Saints

FC Grindelwald
Peveril Poppy
Recking Crew
StreetWorld
Carshalton Athletic
Middle4Diddle

TEAM

Big Ole Takeover [S]
Joshuas Jewels [S]
Compo & Nora [S]
Hope For Last [S]

PTS

701
701
701
700
700
700
699
698
696
696
695
695
694
694
694
693
693
692
692
692
692
692
692
691
691

PTS

229
227
224
202



